# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

KIKHIAS INVESTMENTS LLC,

٧.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 59824

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on September 14, 2012. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 033127

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.

#### **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

### **DATED AND MAILED** this 17th day of September 2012.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Diane M. DeVries

Dura a Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

# Mike Beery - Re: Board of Assessment Appeals Docket 59824 Kikhias Investments LLC v.

**Jefferson County Board of Equalization** 

STATE OF COLORADO BU UF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

From:

<nagib03@aol.com>

2012 SEP 14 PM 1: 42

To:

.

<Mike.Beery@state.co.us>

Date:

9/14/2012 2:19 AM

Subject: Re: Board of Assessment Appeals Docket 59824 Kikhias Investments LLC v. Jefferson

County Board of Equalization

Mr.Beery

I am responding back to confirm my withdraw from Docket 59824 for 9-13-2012 at 1:30pm.

Thank you

Nagib Kikhia 303-408-4112

----Original Message----

From: Mike Beery < Mike. Beery@state.co.us>

To: nagib03 < nagib03@aol.com > Sent: Thu, Sep 13, 2012 10:53 am

Subject: Board of Assessment Appeals Docket 59824 Kikhias Investments LLC v. Jefferson County Board of

Equalization

Mr. Kikhia:

As we discussed, your hearing for this afternoon has been canceled based on your earlier telephone call to my staff person. Based on our telephone conversation, it is my understanding that you are withdrawing this appeal. Please confirm that you are withdrawing this appeal by responding to this email.

Thank you.

Mike

Mike Beery, Esq. Administrator **Board of Assessment Appeals** 315 State Centennial Building 1313 Sherman Street Denver, CO 80203 (303) 866-4910